ABMC Volunteer of the Year

The American Belgian Malinois Club has instituted an annual Volunteer Member of the Year award to honor those who volunteer their time and talents for the betterment of the Belgian Malinois. Nominations for the ABMC Volunteer of the Year for 2024 are requested from the membership and are due by **February 20, 2025**. The person nominated (and the person making the nomination) must be current members of ABMC.

The list of nominees will be sent to the ABMC membership email list, published on the ABMC website, and published in the Belgian Beat. All ABMC members will have the opportunity to vote for the nominee of their choice. The award will be presented at the banquet at the 2025 ABMC National Specialty.

If you would like to nominate a person for this award, please fill out this form and mail it to:

Barb Benner
PO Box 2259
Airway Heights, WA 99001

or e-mail it to Barb at <u>agilmals@gmail.com</u> (<u>Please put "ABMC Volunteer Award" in the subject line, so it doesn't get overlooked!</u>)

Please send nominations by **February 20, 2025**, so that we can provide members with the opportunity to vote for their choice.

Name of person nominated:
Name of person making the nomination:
I nominate this person for the ABMC Volunteer Member of the Year because: (please list ways that this person has volunteered for the benefit of Belgian Malinois; these are <u>not</u> limited to ABMC-sponsored activities.) You may use more space if needed. <i>Please supply a few sentences in support of your nomination – our membership is spread out across the country, and not all members will be familiar with what the nominee has done!</i>